AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 29-2-2(D) OF THE PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, that:

The Property Maintenance Code of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended by deleting the previous paragraph (D) and replacing it with the following:

29-2-2 OFFICER'S DUTIES

(D) To enter and conduct interior inspection of occupied residential property and structures for purposes of determining the issues of public safety, structural soundness, and condemnation upon consent of any occupant or owner thereof.

Passed by the City Council and approved by	by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illin	ois, this
27th day of NOVEMBER, 2000.	\bigcap	
		9
	form Hank	
	TONY HARD Mayor	

(CORPORATE SEAL)

ATTEST:

Limela J Burdzelaustas City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
MONTGOMERY COUNTY) SS
CERTIFICATION
I, PAMELA J. BURDZILAUSKAS, certify that I am the duly elected and acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois.
I further certify that on November 27, 2000 the City Council of such municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. 877 which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 877, including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof, was prepared and posted in the Municipal Complex commencing on November 28, 2000, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request to the City Clerk.
Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, this <u>28th</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2000.
Limela J Burdzelauskas CITY CLERK

x 7-,